2009, and amended for the seventh (07) time on December 18, 2022. 

- Vốn điều lệ: 300.000.000.000 đồng (Ba trăm tỷ đồng chẵn) 
Charter Capital: 300,000,000,000 VND (Three hundred billion VND) 

- Vốn đầu tư của chủ sở hữu: 153.000.000.000 (Một trăm năm mơi ba tỷ đồng). 
Owner's Capital: 153,000,000,000 VND (One hundred fifty-three billion VND) 

- Trụ sở chính: Số 35D, Đường 30/4, Phường 9, TP.Vũng Tàu, Tỉnh Bà Rịa – Vũng 

Tàu 

Head Office:  35D, 30/4 Street, Ward 9, Vung Tau City, Ba Ria – Vung Tau 
Province 

- Điện thoại: (0254) 3 834 784 Fax (0254) 3 839 925 
Telephone:  (0254) 3 834 784  Fax: